FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	ZERLINA JOAN WHITE
Date of death:	19/01/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:	10 Cleary Avenue, Youngtown in Tasmania
Address in Will:	10 Cleary Avenue, Glenara Lakes in Tasmania
Date of Will:	01/07/2016
Executor named in Will:	DAVID WILLIAM WHITE
Executor named in Will:	HAMISH MICHAEL BRYCE McNAIR (in the Will called HAMISH McNAIR)
Full name of applicant:	DAVID WILLIAM WHITE
Address of applicant:	36 Gowan Avenue, London SW6 6RF
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	HAMISH MICHAEL BRYCE McNAIR (in the Will called HAMISH McNAIR)
Address of applicant:	41 Warrenlee Drive, West Albury in New South Wales
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Grandson
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Douglas & Collins
Estate of:Zerlina Joan WhiteApplicant/Firm name:Douglas & CollinsAddress:9-13 George StreetLaunceston Tas 7250	DX:70102, LauncestonTel:6332 3400Email:kaib@douglascollins.com.auPractitioner:K M Beyerle

Address for service:

9-13 George Street, Launceston in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 01/07/2016;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.